Recording Requested By:

When Recorded Mail To

BANK OF AMERICA c/o Chicago Title Insurance Co. 24011 Ventura Blvd #100 Calabasas, CA 91302

Bank of America Loan Number: 0032062796

Pool Number:

Investor Number: 4000199943

Seller's Loan Number: 0011230422

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST.

For Value Received, the undersigned corporation hereby grants, assigns and transfers all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust, to: Bank of America, N.A., whose address is 2810 N. Parham Road, Richmond VA 23294

Executed by: MARK EDWARD GORDON AND BELINDA C. COTTINGHAM GORDON Trustor,

To: BANK OF ALABAMA Beneficiary,

Dated 11/27/95 and recorded as Instrument No. 1995-34576, on 12/4/95, in Book -0-, Page -0- of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of SHELBY County, ALABAMA.

Dated 9/14/99

DOVENMUEHLE MORTGAGE COMPANY, L.P. A Delaware limited partnership, sole general partner of DOVENMUEHLE MORTGAGE, INC., a Delaware corporation

SAMANTHA PING Assistant Secretary

State of California County of Los Angeles

On 9/14/99, before me the undersigned personally appeared SAMANTHA PINO personally known to me to be the Assistant Secretaryof the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and known to me to be the who executed the same on behalf of the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

AssignM1

CRAIG S. RAJOY
Commission # 1181478
Notary Public — California
Las Angeles County
My Comm, Expires Apr 27, 2002

:

10/27/1999-44158 19:30 AM CERTIFIE SHELBY COUNTY JUNCE OF PROBATE